Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: November 9, 2021

Recognition: [ ] Students [ ] Staff [ ] Parents
Information: [ ] Building Report [ ] Old Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [X] Resignations [] Hiring [ | Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State [ ] Travel In State [ ] Approvals
[ ] Termination [] Legal Matters [ ] Other:

This action request pertains to [ | Elementary (only) 1 High School/District Wide

Date: November 3, 2021

To: Corrina Guardipee-Hall From: John Salois
Superintendent of Schools Title:  Director of Human Resources

Subject: Resignation
Description: The following resignation have been accepted by the Superintendent:

+ Sherman Red Tomahawk, Personal Care Attendant-Napi, Effective 10-25-2021

Financial Impact: N/A

Attachment(s): Resignation Letter
Superintendent Action: [ | Approved] | Denied [ | Deferred Initial & date:

Comments:

Board Action: |:| N/A (Info) |:| Approved |:| Denied |:| Tabled to:




Fwd: Resignation
1 message

John Salois <johns@bps.k12.mt.us>
To: Elva Dorsey <elvad@bps.k12.mt.us>

Mon, Oct 25, 2021 at 9:38 AM

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Sicily Bird <SicilyB@bps.k12.mt.us>

Date: Mon, Oct 25, 2021 at 8:21 AM

Subject: Fwd: Resignation

To: John Salois <johns@bps.k12.mt.us>

Cc: Corrina Guardipee-Hall <corrinag@bps.k12.mt.us>

FYl,

This came in this morning.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Sherman Red Tomahawk <shermanr@bps.k12.mt.us>

Date: Mon, Oct 25, 2021 at 8:13 AM

Subject: Resignation

To: <SicilyB@bps.k12.mt.us>, <maureens@bps.k12.mt.us>, Jessica Racine <jessicar@bps.k12.mt.us>

Good morning. Effective immediately, | resign of my position as Personal Care Attendant. Thank you for the opportunity to
be an employee for BPS. Short notice but I'm not happy with my line of work any more. | wish | was able to do more but |
cannot.

Sent from my iPhone

John E Salois

Human Resource Director
Browning Public Schools
406-434-6144

“We can improve our relationships with others by leaps and bounds if we become encouragers instead of critics.”
~ Joyce Meyer~




